

NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, October 12, 2021**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.

Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. If you would like to register to address the Commission on an agenda item numbered below, please call 512-463-7865 or email RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov. Whether registering by phone or email, please include the following:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number;
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (6) whether you are available for questions from the Commissioners on a specific item on the agenda or are requesting to address the Commission during the Public Input item.

You must register **no later than noon (12 p.m.) on October 11**. Late registration by email could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. Case No. 00006939: Application of Texas Gas Service Company for test year 2020 annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the Rio Grande Valley Service Area.
2. Case No. 00005675: Application of Whistler Pipeline, LLC pursuant to NGPA §311 for review of the reasonableness of transportation rates.

3. Case No. 00006940: Application of Texas Gas Service Company for test year 2020 annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the North Texas Service Area.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

4. MR-21-00006274: Application by The Sabine Mining Company for release of Phase I reclamation obligations on 1,369.3 acres, Permit No. 33I, South Hallsville No. 1 Mine, Harrison County, Texas.
5. MR-21-00004890: Application by Texas Municipal Power Agency for release of Phase III reclamation obligations on 85.1 acres, Permit No. 26D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, Grimes County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

6. OG-20-00003509: Complaint of Waterbridge Texas Operating LLC (Operator No. 900329) and Permian Water LLC (Operator No. 655851) regarding protests filed by NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC (Operator No. 609265) and NGL Water Solutions Eagle Ford, LLC (Operator No. 609267) under 16 TAC §§3.9 and 3.46 applications, Various Fields, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
7. OG-21-00007027: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mitchell Ehrlich Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 570652); Motion for Rehearing.
8. OG-21-00007028: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nesitor West Texas LLC (Operator No. 604737); Motion for Rehearing.
9. OG-21-00007029: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oz Gas Corporation (Operator No. 630560); Motion for Rehearing.
10. OG-21-00007030: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PFOG Operations, LLC (Operator No. 630766); Motion for Rehearing.
11. OG-21-00007033: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RMB Operating LLC (Operator No. 714207); Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (33 items; numbers 12 - 44)

12. OG-21-00006259: Application of Sabinal Energy Operating LLC (Operator No. 742122) to consider amending the field rules for the Riley North Field, Gaines County, Texas; District 8A.
13. OG-20-00004957: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Chevy Blazer 56-T3-20x17, Well No. W101H (Drilling Permit No. 861293), Commingle Permit 08-9164, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.

14. OG-20-00004958: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the State Floyd 33-96x45, Well No. W104H (Drilling Permit No. 858314), Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
15. OG-20-00004959: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Grand Slam CDP, Commingle Permit Pending, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
16. OG-20-00005189: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Brown State 56-T2-44 Pad, Commingle Permit 08-7229, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
17. OG-20-00005192: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Pogo Mosbacher State 57-T2-4 Pad, Commingle Permit 08-7783, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
18. OG-20-00005194: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Hill and Meeker 56-T2-22 (45583) Lease, Well No. 2H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
19. OG-20-00005196: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the State Roberta Regan 57-T2-36 (Gas ID No. 277458) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
20. OG-20-00005197: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Fraser 57-T1-39 (Gas ID No. 277812) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
21. OG-20-00005200: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Mocap 56-T1-25 Pad A, Commingle Permit 08-7538, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
22. OG-20-00005220: Application of BPX Operating Company (Operator No. 085408) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the MDJ Minerals 58-T2-22 Pad A, Commingle Permit 08-9138, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
23. OG-20-00004944: Application of 1776 Energy Operators, LLC (Operator No. 953562) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Lord-Riedel (19991) Lease, Well No. 2H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas; District 01.
24. OG-20-00004018: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the William Fee 32 (Gas ID No. 284898) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 33731, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

25. OG-20-00004019: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Tyson Fee 44 (Gas ID No. 284974) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 33732, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
26. OG-20-00004020: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the State Mike 3 (Gas ID No. 284900) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 33733, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
27. OG-20-00004021: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Shelly Fee 40 (Gas ID No. 284440) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 35034, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
28. OG-20-00004022: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Mother Fee 28 (Gas ID No. 284899) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 33730, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
29. OG-20-00004023: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Lauren State 30 (Gas ID No. 284415) Lease, Well No. 4H, Flare Permit No. 35489, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
30. OG-20-00004024: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Lauren State 30 (Gas ID No. 286414) Lease, Well No. 3H, Flare Permit No. 35488, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
31. OG-20-00004025: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Lauren State 30 (Gas ID No. 284921) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 34147, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
32. OG-20-00004026: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the J S Blair (Gas ID No. 284444) Lease, Well No. 4H, Flare Permit No. 34146, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
33. OG-20-00004027: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Alice Fee 34 (Gas ID No. 286344) Lease, Well No. 2H, Flare Permit No. 34145, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

34. OG-20-00005407: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 253162) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Caldarko Unit (17417) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas; District 01.
35. OG-21-00006097: Application of Arcadia Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028734) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Eastside Unit (27827) Lease, Well No. 1, Livingston (Wilcox) Field, Polk County, Texas; District 03; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
36. OG-21-00006377: Application of Atlantic Operating II, LLC (Operator No. 036543) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Grice Field Flare Facility, Flare Exception 36431, Commingling Permit No. 08-8542, Grice (Delaware) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
37. OG-20-00004940: Application of Oasis Petroleum Permian LLC (Operator No. 617484) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Chuckwagon A 27-34-39 (52392) Lease, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
38. OG-20-00004942: Application of Oasis Petroleum Permian LLC (Operator No. 617484) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the UL 21 Pahaska (48511) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
39. OG-21-00006447: Single Signature P-4 filing of Merkin LLC (Operator No. 561172) for the Perry, E. F. (05274) Lease, Well Nos. 1A, 2 and 3, Tenney Creek Field, Caldwell County, Texas, to change the operator from Geomeg Energy Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 300803) to Merkin LLC; District 01.
40. OG-21-00007246: Single Signature P-4 filing of Guardian Energy Operating Co., LLC (Operator No. 337082) for the Moon Unit (Gas ID No. 255192) Lease, Well No. 1, Sand Hill (Cotton Valley Sand) Field, Upshur County, Texas, to change the operator from Bobcat Resources, L.L.C. (Operator No. 077693) to Guardian Energy Operating Co., LLC; District 06.
41. OG-21-00007247: Single Signature P-4 filing of Guardian Energy Operating Co., LLC (Operator No. 337082) for the Oberlin (Gas ID No. 198262) Lease, Well No. 2, Ore City (Travis Peak) Field, Upshur County, Texas, to change the operator from Simples Oil International, LLC (Operator No. 784116) to Guardian Energy Operating Co., LLC; District 06.
42. OG-21-00007535: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ridgemont Operating LLC (Operator No. 711117); Motion for Rehearing.
43. OG-21-00007537: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sanders Energy LLC (Operator No. 747645); Motion for Rehearing.
44. O&G Case No. 00007672: Hurd Enterprises, Ltd. for the review of special field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §1.24 for the Harris (Wilcox-Massive) (39240710) field, Live Oak County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (19 items; numbers 45 - 63)

45. OG-21-00007744: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Benchmark Oil & Gas Company (Operator No. 064101).
46. OG-21-00007745: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Capital Star Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 130426).
47. OG-21-00007746: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cobe Crude Company, LLC. (Operator No. 163002).
48. OG-21-00007747: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dual Quiver Oil & Gas Op, LLC (Operator No. 229372).
49. OG-21-00007748: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Earthbound Energy LLC (Operator No. 238756).
50. OG-21-00007750: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hilliard-Bender Energy, LLC (Operator No. 388700).
51. OG-21-00007751: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kinder Morgan Texas Pipeline LLC (Operator No. 463345).
52. OG-21-00007752: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of M3V Energy, LLC (Operator No. 519511).
53. OG-21-00007753: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Navajo Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 601064).
54. OG-21-00007754: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Obax Oil and Gas LLC (Operator No. 617551).
55. OG-21-00007755: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Perry Producing Company, Inc. (Operator No. 658560).
56. OG-21-00007756: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of R.J. Riley Operating, LLC (Operator No. 687181).
57. OG-21-00007757: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Reo Operating LLC (Operator No. 701876).
58. OG-21-00007758: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Southcoast Production Inc (Operator No. 803257).
59. OG-21-00007759: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Syntax Energy Corporation (Operator No. 833639).
60. OG-21-00007766: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ursus Oil and Gas (Operator No. 879300).

61. OG-21-00007767: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ward Living Trust (Operator No. 896427).
62. OG-21-00007768: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wasson Solid Waste Disp Sys Ltd. (Operator No. 900150).
63. OG-21-00007769: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wy Woodland Operating, LLC (Operator No. 945283).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (3 items; numbers 64 - 66)

64. O&G 00006747: Enforcement action against Dirks Petroleum Company (Operator No. 220833) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Gamble Gully Gas Unit #1 Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 02-138151), Gamble Gully (Up Slick SD.) Field, Live Oak County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
65. O&G 00006866: Enforcement action against Callan Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 123912) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the White Ranch (7C-19669) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Menard County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III) and 3.14(b)(2).
66. Pipeline Safety 00004681: Enforcement action against PG-M International Operating, LLC (Operator No. 631795) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit Nos. 04465 and 05977, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(j) and 3.70(k).

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (166 items; numbers 67 - 232)

67. O&G 00006155: RHP Exploration & Production, LLC (Operator No. 704802) enforcement action regarding Kegans 'A' Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 858084), White Flat Field, Nolan County, Texas, District No. 7B. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I), and 3.16(b).
68. O&G 00006392: Winchester Energy, LLC (Operator No. 931328) enforcement action regarding Thomas Ranch Lease, Well No. 2A (Drilling Permit No. 860408), White Hat (Ellenburger) Field, Nolan County, Texas, District No. 7B. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and 3.16(b).
69. O&G 00007059: Laredo Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 486610) enforcement action regarding Worthy 13-12 Lease (Permit No. MPG-0579), Howard County, Texas, District No. 08. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(6).
70. LP-Gas 00003134: Propane Plus LLC (License No. 18617) enforcement action regarding Propane Plus LLC, 5325 Hwy. 29 W, Bertram, Burnet County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

71. PS 00005259: Rollo Resources, LLC (Operator No. 726791) enforcement action regarding Permit No. 09430, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i), 3.70(j), 3.70(l), and 3.70(m).
72. Damage Prevention 067266: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6508 Josephine St. (Labele Court), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
73. Damage Prevention 067618: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6117 Sutton Fields Trail (Hemingway Ave.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
74. Damage Prevention 068196: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8805 Archie League Ln. (Sechrist Dr.), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
75. Damage Prevention 069490: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 11630 Gullwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
76. Damage Prevention 069981: Dallas Foundation Drilling enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(c), at 2999 Washington Dr. (Sentinel Way), Melissa, Collin County, Texas.
77. Damage Prevention 070009: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7029 Greenfield (Hyde), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
78. Damage Prevention 070087: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.10(b), at 309 Ovid Dr. (Petronius), Sunnyvale, Dallas County, Texas.
79. Damage Prevention 070145: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 W. Elm St. (S. Fulton St.), Wharton, Wharton County, Texas.
80. Damage Prevention 070167: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Harry Wurzbauch Rd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
81. Damage Prevention 070191: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1416 Vickers Ave. (Mallard St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
82. Damage Prevention 070225: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1032 Ocean Breeze Dr. (Lake City Ave.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
83. Damage Prevention 070370: Gully Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 5000 Spanish Oaks Club Blvd. (Scarlet Paintbrush Terrace), Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.
84. Damage Prevention 070396: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14229 Sugar Hill Dr. (Blueberry Hill Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 070541: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1708 Winbern (Almeda), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
86. Damage Prevention 070549: Targa Pl. Mid-Cont. WestTex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 1213 (CR 1160), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
87. Damage Prevention 070550: Housley Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Karsten Creek (Crystal Point), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
88. Damage Prevention 070575: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(c), at 1515 N. Loop 12 (E. Grauwlyer Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
89. Damage Prevention 070576: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1515 N. Loop 12 (Grauwlyer), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
90. Damage Prevention 070605: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1907 Cove Park Dr. (Glen Cove Blvd.), Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.
91. Damage Prevention 070672: Larry Young Paving enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Seven Coves (Ferrell Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
92. Damage Prevention 070696: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10704 Countryside Dr. (Avalon Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
93. Damage Prevention 070949: J&R Contracting Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1725 W. George St., Port Lavaca, Calhoun County, Texas.
94. Damage Prevention 071029: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 849 (Mt. Sylvan St.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.
95. Damage Prevention 071086: Guzman Const enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 7974 Booker St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
96. Damage Prevention 071196: City of Navasota enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Travis (Austiana), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.
97. Damage Prevention 071226: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6833 Northwind (Bison), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
98. Damage Prevention 071255: Aransas County Road & Bridge enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3641 Copano Dr. (FM 1781), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
99. Damage Prevention 071291: Elliott Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1107 Francis Dr. (Westover St.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 071333: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 11212 Charger Way (Free Range), Manor, Travis County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 071529: BComm Constructors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Lilly Bluff Lot F (Sweet Rose), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
102. Damage Prevention 071574: Don Jackson Construction, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(c), at 1700 Sonny Watkins (Stadium), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 071605: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6500 Blk. Banta Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 071623: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12439 Silverwyck Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 071627: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20700 Blk. Stone Mountain, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 071633: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19 Strawberry Canyon Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 071640: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Blk. Doire, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 071642: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2700 Blk. Woodland Hills, Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
109. Damage Prevention 071647: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700 W. Davis St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 071656: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15631 Tindary Meadow Ct. (Bellwick Arbor Trace), Humble, Harris County, Texas.
111. Damage Prevention 071666: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 Maxey Rd. (Woodforest Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 071676: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ave. M (23rd St.), Santa Fe, Galveston County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 071688: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 115 Rolling Hills Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 071702: Housley Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2838 Timber Hill Dr. (Live Oak Dr.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 071706: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 N. Spur 63, Longview, Harrison County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 071710: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 27 Russet Wood Court (E. Panther Creek), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 071721: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 387 Donella Dr. (Meadowbrook), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 071722: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11851 Ormandy St. (Sandy Springs Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 071731: Primoris T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2712 Falls Dr. (Superior St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 071737: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 Blk. Calder Rd. (Centerpointe Dr.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 071741: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3214 Cloverdale St. (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 071764: Dettling & Son, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Goliad (Corely), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 071767: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12400 Blk. Eagle Point Dr., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 071780: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1510 Holly Trails, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 071781: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 55 Indian Summer Pl. (S. Summer Cloud Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 071786: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 8833 Citypark Loop (N. McCarty), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 071788: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3871 Bethlehem Rd. (FM 706), Hudson, Angelina County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 071796: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 Winslow Run (Proctor Grove), Cibolo, Bexar County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 071801: Pike Electric, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 10800 FM 307 (FM 1379), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 071803: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24 W. Wedgewood Glen (Split Rock Rd.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
131. Damage Prevention 071804: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Spring Mill (Spring Dusk), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
132. Damage Prevention 071806: RGB Tunneling & Trenching enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 224 Palo Verde Dr. (Tupelo Dr.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.
133. Damage Prevention 071808: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 123 (IH 35), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
134. Damage Prevention 071809: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3900 Blk. Castle Ridge Dr., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
135. Damage Prevention 071811: Action Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 1021 W. Shepherd (Tone Ave.), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
136. Damage Prevention 071823: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at N.E. 28th St. (N. Riverside Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
137. Damage Prevention 071825: Stafford Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(c), at 418 Tahoe Ave. (Montesra Park), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
138. Damage Prevention 071833: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15647 Baronial Castle Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
139. Damage Prevention 071835: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1379 (Hwy. 158), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
140. Damage Prevention 071837: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10315 Mantle Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
141. Damage Prevention 071839: Rosenberg Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 17178 Foxtrot Way (Scarlet Branch), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 071842: MC Underground Utilities enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1116 Starling Ct. (Cardinal Ridge Rd.), Burlleson, Johnson County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 071843: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18500 Blk. Elm Route Way (Grove Row Ave.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 071845: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13427 Parkstone View Cir. (Eldridge Pkwy. S.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 071847: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10611 Sagewind Dr. (Kirkfair Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
146. Damage Prevention 071849: Mastec North America, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1209 N. Loop 1604 W. (Blanco Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 071851: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Misty Ln. (W. Highland Ave.), Aransas Pass, San Patricio County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 071853: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 809 Technology Cir. (N. Loop 250), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 071857: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11500 Moltere Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 071866: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1320 N. Kings Hwy. (Cantrell St.), Nash, Bowie County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 071869: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 4150 FM 1488 (Horsehoe Bend), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 071877: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 311 FM 306 (Wingate Dr.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 071878: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 417 Mier (Maryland), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 071879: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13443 Carruth Ln. (Eldridge Pkwy. S.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 071880: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 12901 N. IH 35 (E. Parmer Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
156. Damage Prevention 071882: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13009 Dessau Rd. (Parmer Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 071887: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5501 Escondido Pass (Joe Pool Ln.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 071892: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Ross Ave. (S. 19th St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 071894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1931 Puritan (Colony), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 071896: JBA Plumbing Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1008 Saint Charles (McKinney), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 071903: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 110 Denali Ct. (Redwood Ln.), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 071905: MP Nexlevel enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at Cherokee Trail (Red Bud Cir.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 071908: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3714 Farlan Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 071909: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3109 Woodville Rd. Apt. A (Old Hearne Rd.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 071911: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 515 Cedar St., Wallis, Austin County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 071914: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5114 Laura Koppe Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 071929: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1704 S. Valley Mills Dr. (Bagby Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 071931: Future Infrastructure enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 132 S. Carroll Ave. (E. Side), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 071936: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9901 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. (Stonelake Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
170. Damage Prevention 071938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 547 W. Dickey Rd. Apt. 575 (Clarice), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 071950: Cash Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 4622 Sharpsburg Rd., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 071952: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1128 Dutton Ave. (S. 12th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 071953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6204 N. Hill Ln. (Cindy Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 071957: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 620 W. Hanna (S. Fannin), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 071958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1427 Black Canyon Dr. (Glacier Ridge), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 071959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 Lampe St. (UTA Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 071960: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 E. South St. (McFall), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 071961: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 W. State (Hardin), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 071962: City of Terrell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 600 W. State (Hardin), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 071968: Russo Injection Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Bella Luna Loop (Bella Luna Way), Liberty Hill, Williamson County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 071971: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2901 Clover Ln. (Locke Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 071974: Cruztec enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 1622 W. Travis (Smith), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 071975: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2213 S. IH 35 E. (S. Loop 288), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 071976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9900 Garland Rd. (Peavy), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 071982: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 107 W. Texas St. (N. Travis), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 071983: Northstar Energy Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4803 Mims Ave. (W. Carlton), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 071984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2130 Miriam Ln. (Sherry St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 071985: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3004 E. 2nd Pl., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 071986: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 655 E. Main St. (Midway Rd.), Lewisville, Dallas County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 071987: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6641 La Bianca (Airline Rd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 071988: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2340 Starks Ave. (Bexar St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 071989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 W. Abram St. (Lampe St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 071991: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5251 Ravine Dr. (Meadowbrook Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 071992: Lees Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1528 Stafford Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 072000: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 W. Park Dr. S. (W. Park Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 072003: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 Stamford Dr. (Point Vista), Hickory Creek, Denton County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 072006: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7168 Whiskbroom Dr. (Dancing Water Dr.), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 072008: Alvarez Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at N. Garland Ave. (Spring Creek Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 072009: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 518 Dennis Dr. (Weddington Dr.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 072013: R&A Road Boring, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 3822 Shepard Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 072014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Vaden St. (E. Turley St.), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 072015: Perdomo Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2119 Kimberly Dr. (Sherry St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 072016: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7121 Laurel Ridge (Walnut Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 072017: Salmaron Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7121 Laurel Ridge (Walnut Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 072021: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3910 E. McKinney St. (S. Mayhill Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 072022: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1512 Pinot Noir St. (Mandana St.), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 072023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 545 E. Palestine Ave. (N. Line St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 072024: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1844 Elderberry (Verandah Blvd.), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 072025: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 955 N. McCart (W. Frey St.), Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 072027: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1206 Wilshire Dr. (N. Dixie Blvd.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 072036: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6737 Lakeshore (Jonandrea), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 072037: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5222 Park Ln. (Ravine Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 072038: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1012 Highland Dr. (Ross St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 072041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 716 Yaupon Ct. (Royal Oak Ln.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 072042: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 S. Key Ave. (9th St.), Lampasas, Lampasas County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 072051: Main Lane Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at Preston (Bagby), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 072054: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 805 S.W. 26th St. (S.W. 7th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 072057: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3249 Founders Dr. (Club Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 072060: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 341 Waketon Rd. (Bridlewood Blvd.), Double Oak, Denton County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 072062: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3024 Primrose Cir. (Ridgmont Ave.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 072063: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1704 Windy Park Cir. (Windy Park Dr.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 072064: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4321 Saint Johns Dr. (Overhill Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 072065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 Windsor Rd. (Surrey Dr.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 072066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Dooley (Normandy), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 072071: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5527 Bernal Dr. (Clymer St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 072079: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8701 Sterling St. (N. Freeport Pkwy.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 072099: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 220 College Park Ave. (S. Main St.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 072107: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2109 Rolling Oak Ln. (Grand Oak Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
229. Damage Prevention 072109: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 717 W. Palestine Ave. (N. Howard St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 072113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2420 N.W. 25th St. (Grayson Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 072116: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 Travis (Park Gate), Godley, Johnson County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 072122: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hausman Rd. (Lakerun), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

233. Appointment of Texas Energy Reliability Council Members.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

234. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

235. Oil Field Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2021, 4th quarter.

PUBLIC INPUT

236. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

237. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.